respective acquisition dates. The pro forma results have been calculated after adjusting the results of the acquired
entities to remove intercompany transactions and transaction costs incurred and to reflect the additional depreciation
and amortization that would have been charged assuming the fair value adjustments to property, plant and equipment
and

8

Edgar Filing: MASONITE INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 10-Q

25

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
(Unaudited)

intangible assets had been applied on the first day of the fiscal year prior to the respective acquisitions, together with
the consequential tax effects. The pro forma results do not reflect any cost savings, operating synergies or revenue
enhancements that the combined company may achieve as a result of the acquisitions; the costs to combine the
companies' operations; or the costs necessary to achieve these costs savings, operating synergies and revenue
enhancements. The pro forma results do not necessarily reflect the actual results of operations of the combined
companies' under our ownership and operation.

Three Months Ended October 1, 2017

(In thousands, except per share amounts) Masonite
Graham
&
Maiman

DW3 A&F

Historical
Sales to 2018
and 2017
Acquisitions

Pro
Forma

Net sales $517,503 $ 16,178 $15,064 $4,292 $ (1,105 ) $551,932
Net income (loss) attributable to Masonite 29,478 186 787 735 (76 ) 31,110

Basic earnings (loss) per common share $1.01 $1.07
Diluted earnings (loss) per common share 1.00 1.05

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2018

(In thousands, except per share amounts) Masonite
Graham
&
Maiman

DW3
Historical
Sales to 2018
Acquisitions

Pro
Forma

Net sales $1,641,753 $ 26,887 $4,918 $ (651 ) $1,672,907
Net income (loss) attributable to Masonite 80,363 89 81 (60 ) 80,473

Basic earnings (loss) per common share $2.90 $2.90
Diluted earnings (loss) per common share 2.85 2.85

Nine Months Ended October 1, 2017

(In thousands, except per share amounts) Masonite
Graham
&
Maiman

DW3 A&F

Historical
Sales to 2018
and 2017
Acquisitions

Pro
Forma

Net sales $1,524,425 $ 50,617 $41,494 $11,104 $ (4,361 ) $1,623,279
Net income (loss) attributable to Masonite 79,927 241 1,229 1,299 (244 ) 82,452

Basic earnings (loss) per common share $2.70 $2.79
Diluted earnings (loss) per common share 2.65 2.74

Disposition
On June 28, 2017, we completed the liquidation of our legal entity in Hungary. As a result, we recognized $0.2
million of cumulative translation adjustment in loss (gain) on disposal of subsidiaries from accumulated other
comprehensive income during the nine months ended October 1, 2017.

9

Edgar Filing: MASONITE INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 10-Q

26

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
(Unaudited)

3. Accounts Receivable
Our customers consist mainly of wholesale distributors, dealers, homebuilders and retail home centers. Our ten largest